

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0140

Type: Approval Status: Passed

In control: Treasurer-Tax Collector

On agenda: 2/23/2021

Title: Letter in support of SB 219 (McGuire) property tax penalty waiver authorization for public health

orders.

Sponsors:

Indexes: State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34), Tax Reductions, Assessments, Corrections, etc.

(35), Taxes Levied (31)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SB 219 Staff letter, 2. Nevada County Letter of Support_SB219, 3. SB 219 Letter of Support -

Nevada County (signed)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved.	Pass

Letter in support of SB 219 (McGuire) property tax penalty waiver authorization for public health orders.